
Macpherson, Gintner, Gordon & Diaz
LAWYERS

423 North Coast Highway
P.O. Box 1270

Newport, Oregon 97365
(541) 265-8881 \ (800) 829-8881

FAX (541) 265-3571

email: decock@mggdlaw.com

Patricia M. Decock

May 3, 2006

Attn: Cheryl Walker
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Administrative Hearings Division
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM No. 1241
Charter Communications v. CLPUD

Dear Ms. Walker:

I would like to respectfully request to be added to the official service list of UM 1241. I
also request that Richard Diaz (diaz@mggdlaw.com), also of this firm, be added. Thank
you for your time.

Sincerely,

Patricia Decock

PD/dmp
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC,; FALCON TELECABLE,
L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS
COMPANY II, L.P., AND FALCON
COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P.

Complainants,

v.

CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE’S UTILITY
DISTRICT,

Defendant.

No. UM 1241

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following pleading

- Letter Requesting Additions to Service List was sent May 3, 2006 via first class mail
in sealed envelopes, and sent via email on May 3, 2006, upon the following:

T. Scott Thompson
Rita Tewari
Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 200
Washington DC 20006
(202) 659-9750
(202) 452-0067 (fax)
sthompson@crblaw.com

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Administrative Hearings Division
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us
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Brooks E. Harlow
Miller Nash LLP
601 Union St Ste 4400
Seattle WA 98101
(206) 622-8484
(206) 622-7485
brooks.harlow@millernash.com

Paul Davies
Manager
PO Box 1126
Newport OR 97365-0090
pdavies@cencoast.com

Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Bob Sipler
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
bob.sipler@state.or.us

Richard Stewart
Verizon Northwest, Inc.
600 Hidden Ridge
HQEO3J28
Irving, Texas 75038
richard.stewart@verizon.com

Michael T. Weirich
Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Jerry Murray
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
jerry.murray@state.or.us

Barbara Halle
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1 WTC –13
Portland OR 97204
barbara.halle@pgn.com

Christopher S. Huther
Preston Gates Ellis Ruvelas & Meeds
1735 New York Avenue NW Ste 500
Washington DC 20006-5209
chuther@prestongates.com

DATED this ___3__ day of May, 2006.

MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ

Patricia Decock
Of Attorneys for Defendant


